GRIZZLY FLATS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES (Exhibit 1)
Effective: July 1, 2024

DESCRIPTION

FEES AND CHARGES

Residential Customer Rate
& Treated Water Sales (Construction)

Base rate of $87.53, plus a volumetric charge of $3.87 per
hundred cubic feet (748 gallons)

Returned Check Fee

$25.00

1% Tier Late Charge
(Applied the 21% of the month on balances over $5)

10% of balance due

2" Tier Late Charges
(Applied the 21%! of the following month)

10% of current charge and 1% of past due balance

Customer Service Call

During normal business hours — Current charge out rate for
Operators. After normal business hours - $200 flat fee (4 hrs.
minimum for 1 Operator) and $50/hr. per Operator thereafter.

Materials Charge

Repair materials used during Customer Service Call.

Voluntary Disconnect

Done as a courtesy, although the basic monthly rate continues
as long as the meter is installed.

Cross-Connection Control Program 2" $10.75
Notification (Informs customers of additional time

per Ordinance 88-2 to comply with District

reguirements)

Termination of Service* $65.00
(Shut off due to water shortage violation)

Reconnect* $60.00
(Must be paid in full prior to service reconnection.)

Water Shortage Violations: _
First Offense g\é%rglgg
Second Offense $100.00

Third Offense
Fourth Offense

Termination of Service (see charges above*)

Illegal Connection

$6,030.60 minimum (or current capital connection fee,) plus
costs for restoring to original condition and to notify proper
authorities of criminal offense.

Meter Tampering or Vandalism

$1,000.00 minimum plus cost to restore to original to District
property condition and notify proper authorities of criminal
offense.

Lien Penalty and Interest Fee

$230.00 penalty and 1.5% monthly interest fee of past due
balance.

New Service Installation Fee

To be determined, call our office for more information.

New Capital Connection Fee
Residential (per building sq. ft.)
Non-Residential (by meter size)

1-inch or smaller

1.5-inch

2-inch

3-inch

4-inch

6-inch

8-inch

$5.32

$8,485
$16,971
$27,153
$54,306
$84,854
$169,707
$271,531

Fax Services

$1.00 for the first page, $.15 each additional page

Copy Services

$.15 per page




